FORM PTO-1594	HEI			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/3)	1/2002)	102332	623	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorab	le Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part Cavium Networks	y(ies):	03	Name and address of Name: Silicon Valley I Internal Address: HAT	receiving party(ies): Bank
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State CA ☐ Other	☐ Associatio		Street Address: 3003 T	asman Drive
Additional name(s) of conv	eying party(ies) attac	hed? ∐Yes ⊠ No	City: Santa Clara	State: CA ZIP: 95054
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Individual(s) citizensl	lin.
☐ Assignment	□Merger		Association General Partnership	iip
⊠Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nam	е	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State-De	elaware
☐ Other	40.4		Other	
5 44/4/00			designation is attached:	in the United States, a domestic representative Yes ☐ No ss(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: 11/1/02			Additional name(s) & address	ss(es) attached: Tes Mino
4. Application number(s) o	r registration number	(s):		
A. Trademark Application 76 307,032	No.(s)		B. Trademark No.(s)	
76 273,475		,	4	
76 272,506				
			1	
	A	dditional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applic	eations and registrations involved: • 3
Name: Silicon Valley Ban	ik			
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed	1): \$90.00
Street Address: 3003 Tas	man Dr.		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054	8. Deposit account numb	
		BO NOT USE		is page if paying by deposit account)
	•	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	market 1
9 /2003 GTDN11 00000072 7 0	6307032 /			
d.aco1	40.90 DP			
0 :8521 0 :8522	50,00 OP			
9. Statement and signature				
		information is true and	correct and any attached co	by is a true copy of the original document.
	and the state of t	0.0-	dhar	10/00/00
Romil Randhawa		Cimat	drawe	12/26/02 Date
Name of Person Signing		Signat	uie	Date
	Total number of p	ages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docum	nent: 🞖

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of November 1, 2002, by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and CAVIUM NETWORKS ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated November 1, 2002 (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (including without limitation those copyrights, patents, trademarks and mask works listed on Schedules A, B, C, and D hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

250050 v3/HN 10/30/02 5:11 PM

written above.	
	GRANTOR:
Address of Grantor:	Cavium Networks
2610 Augustine Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054 Attn: Chief Financial Officer	By: Syed the Name: SYED ALL Title: PRESIDENT & CEO
	BANK:
Address of Bank:	SILICON VALLEY BANK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security

Name:

Title:

Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date

250050 v3/HN 10/30/02 5:11 PM

3003 Tasman Drive

Santa Clara, CA 95054

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

Address of Grantor:	Cavium Networks
2610 Augustine Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054 Attn: Chief Financial Officer	By: Name: Title:
	BANK:
Address of Bank:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara , CA 95054	By: SMES S. HORI Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

250050 v3/HN 10/30/02 5:11 PM

10/31/2002 THU 07:56 [TX/RX NO 8164] 2004